K5, MAEXIREAR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

T 4
a &

35

e

kg stma L
: | PEDAL TYPE FOOT-
LIFTER

BrEFXEz L :
KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER!

_]1_




N=

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
MaRES a B
No | PARTS No o}, o | Q1Y M DESCRIPTION
1 140907 x[x] 1 [ KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 * % 1 | KBHfT4a Ul KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 ¥ x| 1 | KB1EHAL HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 x| 1 | Blfh SPRING
5 | 25223 *|x| 1 | B2F4C SCREW 1/4X28 L=19.0
6 | 40979 ¥ |k 1 [<&Y (DvoFE) CHAIN WITH FOOK
7 | 37012 x| 1 | HA—HR (%) COVER PLATE (REAR)
8 | 8040 * x| 2 | A=Kt L SCREW 9/64X40 [=8.0
9 | 37012 x| 1 | AA—] (H) COVER PLATE (RIGHT)
10 | 8040 * x| 2 | A=K L SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
11 | 40970 * x| 1 | BREFEESR i KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
12 | 40976 * [ x| 1 |BREFSEEE AR SPRING
13 | 6035 * [ x| 1 | BREFEHEFEE/ =14 C | SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
14 | 25673 x[x| 2 | R=NCaqr bERE BALL-JYOINT
15| 28138 kx| 2 [ PaAqrrEELERL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
16 | 25677 ¥ || 2 | =312k BALL-JYOINT LINK
17 | 24681 x| *| 4 |FvF NUT 1/4X28
18 | 23309 % 2 |[BIYDyv— WASHER 1/4
19 | 40972 x| x| 1 | Daq 2 hEigE JYOINT CONNECTING ROD
20 | 11412 *|[*| 2 | Fvbk NUT M6X1
21 | 40971 *| x| 1 |BRETFB KNEE LIFTER ROCK ARM
22 | 40977 (x| 1 | Z2vo8thl HOOK SUPPORT SCREW
23 | 6384 *| x| 1 | Zvo#iHERL HINGE SCREW
24 | 31021 x| 1 |BREFEEHRL SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
26 | 40973 *| x| 1 | BEEITHE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
27 | 34802 x| x| 1 | L& RETAINIG RING
28 | 40974 *|[x| 1 |BREFBHELATY 5 SPRING
29 | 27176 x| 1 |RAFYFEZzRLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=20.0
30 | 36428 ¥[%x] 1 |DPwiv— WASHER
31 | 40975 ¥ *]| 1 |BEFAby— STOPPER BLOCK
32 | 28138 * x| 1 |BLEHFR bvs/s—1ksb3a C | SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
33 | 30075 ¥ x| 1 [BFFRXFw/i—%1+42C | SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
341156865 |=*|*x| 1 |BEEFTZYY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
35 | 40923 x| x| 1 |24 — (4) WIRE COMPLETE




TE, FTAINT—— FEYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

39

-1 3__




TEy, TR ST—Y— FUYHL

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,

HRES o BH
No | PARTS No r{': | Q1Y a4 DESCRIPTION
1| 34102-A | *[*| 1 | Téah HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 (10782 ®[* 1 | TEhARJL (F) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 {10571 *x| 1 | T2/ () HRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 (11080 * x| 1 | T8#AZ)L (F) 2Lk OILING FELT
5 |10637C [*|*| 1 [EYLETHL (H. LKLCH) FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 [ 10637 *|x| 1 [EYETHA FEED LIFTING CAM
1110658 *x| 1 [EYEFHhLLEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
8 | 10638 #|*%| 1 [ K¥y HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 10639 ¥ x| 1 | KEvEERDAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 [ 10766 *|*| 1 | K¥vikdHl SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=1.0
11112135 || 1 | T#hA%IL (PR) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 10522 x| 1 | FTé#aA2)L (dR) tHl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.0
13 |1 10729 | % 1 | TE#AZ/L (D) s OIL FELT
14 | 34016 | x| 1 | FT#PHAZIL (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
151200347 | *|*| 1 | FehA2L (H) tkHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=11.1
16 [ 11080 *|* 1 | TeadEAZL (H) ZziL b OIL FELT
17134309C | *|*| 1 [ZEYHL-OvF () FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.
18 | 34310 *[x| 1 [EYUHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 [ 141146 | x| x| 1 |EYHLEERDHAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 | *|*| 1 [ZEYHALIERL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=9.4
21 | 34309 **| 1 |XYOwF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 kx| 1 | ZYHLRTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 k| *| 1 | EYHLIEOHE RETAINING RING
24 [34313-A [x|*x| 1 [#LEEZ (& M) PUSH BUTTON
25110673 # x| 1 |#LRE2Y RTYYT SPRING
261 31094 *|*%[ 1 |#LA2Y Lo RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 *| x| 1 | FTE@R7YYT HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 34017 *¥(*| 1 | FT8ANT Y THS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 10658 x| 1 | F@R7 YT H5—(@RH4C|POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
30 | 10566 *| x| 1 | TAATYTHh5—1kRl SET SCREW 1/4X32  1=5.5
31 | 25623 x|x| 1 | FTHRTYT95—R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 | x| 1 | FBRR7YT5—AkHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.0
33 | 10608 x| 1 | BFEYT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25661 | *| 3 | HFEYTIEHRL SCREW 9/64X40  1=5.0
35| 14108C [ *|*| 1 | TN FT—Y () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 14108 ¥ 1 [T +T—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
38 | 10611 ¥[*| 1 | TR LT—UEE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 x| 2 | FANL ST ESEESHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 1=10.5
40 | 10615 *|*| 1 | TN RT—YUKkITHR SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 [ 10614 *|*%[ 1 | TR LT—UEBREY HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 x|x| 1 | TR FT—UBRE IEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
43 [ 10619 ¥*| 1 | FRILET—YRTYY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 110618 *| k| 1 | TN BT—1YNER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 x| 1 [T EFT—UHE SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 *|%[ 1 [ FALFT—UBEEY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 (x| 1 | FRALFT—UEEE EH L |SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
48 | 10617 k(x| 1 | T RT—=UN SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 ¥ x| 1 | FALFT—UEIEL SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 | 37222 ¥ x| 1 [ FRAALLT—URIERIPLAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0

_'I 4_




EY LA, EYH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_‘l 5_




EYtEE,

1= ) B

FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

HAES a =E¢
No | PARTS No ol% o | QrY A DESCRIPTION
1 [12179 R ELEES FEED BAR
2 | 10595 x| x| 1 | am=F FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
3 110596 x| *| 1 [adFETz)L+ OILING FELT
4 110597 ¥ || 1 |3DF7zL iR SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
5 170129 x| x| 1 | a0FiHHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 | x| 1 |aOFTvvy— WASHER
7 150103 ¥ x| 1 |EYEEBERLFTY NUT
8 12131 *| x| 1 |EYLTEBERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
9 {12178 x| % 1 |EVEEHS— COLLAR
10 | 16704 | x| 1 |ZYB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
11 | 18065 *| x| 2 | EYUBEEHRLC PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
12 | 16705 ¥ |+ 1 | EZYEEE HRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
13 | 16706 * x| 1 [FEYVEEE R LTy F NUT  1/4X28
14 | 11888 x| 1 |[EUYid FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT )
15| 10588 *| x| 1 [EUEASIL (FD]) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 | 10525 x| x| 1 | FEUEAZ)L (F]) tkHRLE SET SCREW  6.75%24  1=9.0
17 | 11068 x|*x| 1 | 54F+— LINER
181200347 (x| *| 1 | SA4F+—1tHHl LINER SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.1
19 | 10593 x| x| 1 | ZUEBHS— FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
20 | 10764 x| x| 2 | EYUBHS— (Fl) tkHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
21110763 ¥ | k| 1 | EYEARIL () FEED DRIVING -ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 | 10571 x| x| 1 |EVUEAS)L () LHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
23 | 11068 x| x| 1 | SA44+— LINER
24 1200347 | x|*| 1 |S4F+—1tHHRL LINER SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.1
25 | 10593 x| x| 1 |[EYEHS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
26 | 10764 x| x| 2 |EYEHS— (%) tHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
27116708 *| x| 1 [ EVEFIEDE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
28 | 19420 *| x| 2 | EYBHEIESEHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
29 | 11953 x| x| 2 | ZEYHAEIES2EE EHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
30 | 11962 x| | 1 ﬁUﬂﬁté?tJ FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT.CRANK PIN
31| 11954 *| x| 1 | ZYBEIE5FEE BN OILING WICK
32 | 34010 x| x| 1 | RNwyEs FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
33111953 x| x| 1 | RNy oEHEE IEHRLC SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

,..‘I 6_.




INID TN 1 =Y A BNt s
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM




Ny Lnn—_ FY

sl B AR

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

MaEs o B
No | PARTS No o;o o any S DESCRIPTION
1134523 # x| 1 [/NwdL— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 #[*| 1 |/8wd Li—§hhl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  1=18.0
3 | 40109 w1 |/3w4 Lsi—i FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 40936 #[*| 1 |y Ln—i=5F FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
511365 x| 1 | RNy Ln—8E3EHEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 | 40961 #[k| 1 | RNy LNR—8ELRERATY Y FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7| 28031 *[ x| 1 |/\wd L\—8t=5FEX T4 2w4 | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 x| *| 1 |FEYREH FEED REGULATOR
B-1| 25606C |=*|*| 1 [XYEE - 2 L4 (M) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
9 | 25607 x| 1 | ZEYREHHOHRLC FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24 1=17.5
10| 34028 x| 1 |ZEYRERLC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 [+ 1 |FUFREHRL oyrsd 0-RING
12 | 40963 x| 1 | ZEYRHF1V¥I 55 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13| 14908 x| x| 1 |FYREFAVvILLEHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14| B142746 |+ | *| 1 |[ZEYRESHSH A VviLtHA LT v v — | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15| 40120 x| 1 |ZYRHF1IYILES FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 *|*| 1 |ZYRBAAVILELRATY LY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40903 x|x| 1 |AAvoEEoy R FEED REGULATING ROD
18| 11409 *|x| 1 |NAvsEZEOY K F—LTaq4 2k BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 ¥ % 1 |HB—=LCaq2rhl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X 1 1=20.0
20| 11412 x[*x| 1 |HB=LPaq v rhlFry bk NUT
21 34048 x| 1 |NAwoEgoy K BEhl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22| 34014 x(x| 1 |/N\woEEERE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23| 1365 * x| 1 | Ny OEREZLIEHRAL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28 L=16.0
24 | 34040 x|*| 1 |RvsrRTYoy FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25| 34044 ®| x| 1 |1V HRTUTENR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 x|*| 2 |NvsRTYUFERIESR L SCREN  5/16X24  L=16.0
27| 34035 x| x| 1 |NwHRTYEF Tvu4s FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
281 34005C |*|*| 1 |/AwsSyusg— () FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 34005 k(x| 1 |[RNwHLy o &— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30| 34013 *|x| 2 | AV BEEAR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31| 15055 x| 4 |NNvIBEEARLEDRLC SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X32 1=9.0
32 | 34006 k(x| 1 |RwoSYyo¥— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33| 11953 x[*%| 2 |n\wsi Yy — HhS5—ikHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34| 34012 x|x| 2 |voIBE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35| 34011 x|*x] 1 | wsEEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36| 11954 x[*| 1 |y oEEEY EN OILING WICK
371 1412 || 1 |R—=aq42brFy b NUT

_18_




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

h<xths., A<

\
, &
,.r-WiUM\ w ..........
\
30 |\ O
\ ) ) —— T AL
= = .,z/U%, \
L e\ /m/ W\
AT S S N
\ \ 3 | L
w

_‘I g-




h~¥tE. AV

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

No.| FHEE |5 L DESCRIPTION
PARTS No| ¢ | = | QTY

1 | 14128C * | *| 1 | hTh/AA—(H) HOOK COVER COMP.

2 | 14019 ¥ | x| 2 | Avh/—F/\— RUBBER

3 | 14013 *| x| 2 | AHh/i—1tHHl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40 L=55

4 | 14017 | x| 1 | AXAA—FZ /AR HOOK COVER SPRING

5 | 14013 ¥ | *| 1 | AXAN—HZ /A \R1EHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40 L=55

6 | 40962 x| *| 1 | A=wts HOOK SADDLE

7 | 28076 *|*x| 2 | AvEBiEHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW M6X1 L=18.0

8 | 10599 *¥|*| 2 | AT ELEHRLT v v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER

9 | 14008 *|*| 1 |HAYTETzILE FELT

10 | 14034 ¥|*x| 1 |A—TFF+—=X7x/L+ FELT

11| 14013 *|*| 1 | A—FF+—ZXT7z/LhiEHHL |SCREW  9/64X40 L=55

12 | 14032 *|[*| 1 | REHS—ZA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

13 | 14033 x| 1 | F—TFF+—2—x% BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK

14 | 15055 | x| 1 |[FA—TFF—=RitHpHl PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

15| 14127 x| *| 1 | A<E(LE) HOOK SHAFT (UPPER)

16 | 14123 x| x| 1 | AXE(E)HS5— HOOK SHAFT (UPPER) COLLAR

17 [ 27170 *| x| 2 | AvE(E)HZ—1kHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

18 | 14125 x| 1 | HAI8T31- HOOK SHAFT JOINT

19 27170 | x| 4 | A7@TarorEDHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

20 | 14123 *| x| 1 | HY@(F)HS5— HOOK SHAFT (LOWER) COLLAR

21| 27170 *| x| 2 | AVE@(T)HZ—1EHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

22 | 14010 *|*x| 2 | A<#Z7ILE FELT

23| 14126 *| x| 1 | HI#E(F) HOOK SHAFT (LOWER)

24 | 10657 *| x| 1 | HEEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)

25 | 10658 ¥ | x| 1 | AEXVvaERORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32 L=5.5

26 | 10767 x| x| 1 | hvEXvribHihl SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=4.5

27 | 40953 * -] 1 | ZLIK BED SLIDE

27 | 40965 -1*| 1 | EZLK BED SLIDE

28 | 6031-01 *| x| 1 | ZLIRLEHRL BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3

29 | 16408 | x| 1 | 7RE> BOBBIN

30| 14119 x| x| 1 | A<ER) HOOK COMP.

....20_




GtiR, XY
THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

_21_



SR, E Yk
THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

No.| Bi&ES|Y amE DESCRIPTION
PARTS No| @ | o [QTY
114111 |+ | 1 | &R THROAT PLATE
2 13826 *| x| 3 |#iRtESHRL THROAT PLATE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.0
3 | 40967 ¥ *x| 1 |8t 5S THROAT PLATE BASE
4| 28076 *| x| 2 |#iRETELEHRL THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
5 | 10599 |+ 2 [#iREEILEHRLT VI +—|WASHER
6 | 14026 x| 1 |k EBETzILE FELT
7 14121 ¥ | x| 1 |ATLEBHNA—(A) HOOK SADDLE COVER A
8 |37288-A |*|*| 6 |HTLEEHN—(A)IE&HIL [SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
9 | 14122 %] 1 |ATLEHEHA—B) HOOK SADDLE COVER B
10|37288-A | *|*| 6 |A<TLEEH/ A —(B)1L&HIL |SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
1114114 |- 1 |ZEYl FEED DOG
12| 10561 | * | 1 | ZEYEIEHHRL FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32  L=6.5
13| 14115 *|*| 1 |ZFEYUR FEED PLATE
14| 14116 x| 1 | EVIRAITY FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
15[ 14118 # x| 1 | EYIRELRL FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW M6X1
16| 11412 *|*| 1 | ZYRERCTHYH NUT M6X1
18 | 40966 ¥ | x| 1 |$HREB_HNA— THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
19| 10766 *| x| 2 [EVIREEELC FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
20| 14129 x| % | 2 |[ZFEYIRAERLCTVE NUT 1/4X32
2113826 x| *| 8 |#HREEH/ \—1kHHLC  |[SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
22 | 40968 x| x| 1 |{#BtE THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23| 28076 *| x| 4 |#HBIXELEHRLC THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
24110599 *| x| 4 |#EhETELEHRLT Y v—|WASHER .
25| 10545 *| x| 4 |#WBEEETERL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0

_2 2_




